
 

 

Golf Fixtures for 2025 
 

Sunday 5th January Stableford Stableford 18 
Sunday 12th January Bogey Bogey 18 

Sunday 19th January Severnside Trophy Stableford 18 

Sunday 26th January Medal Medal 18 

Sunday 2nd February Bogey Bogey 18 

Sunday 9th February Henry Taylor Cup Stableford 18 

Sunday 16th February Stableford Stableford 18 

Sunday 23rd February Foursomes Foursomes 18 

Sunday 2nd March Stableford Stableford 18 
Sunday 9th March Solomon Cup Medal 18 

Sunday 16th March Greensome Greensome 18 

Sunday 23rd March Stableford Stableford 18 

Sunday 30th March Stack Trophy Medal 18 

Sunday 6th April Bogey Bogey 18 

Sunday 13th April Stableford Stableford 18 

Friday 18th April Stideford Plate (Part 1) Medal 18 

Sunday 20th April Stableford Stableford 18 
Monday 21st April Stideford Plate (Part 2) X-Country 18 

Sunday 4th May Bogey Bogey 18 

Sunday 11th May Wilson Plate Medal 18 

Sunday 18th May Stableford Stableford 18 

Sunday 25th May Greenkeeper’s Trophy Medal 18 

Monday 26th May Greenkeeper’s Trophy X-Country 18 

Sunday 1st June Bogey Bogey 18 
Sunday 8th June Steward’s Tankards Foursome 18 

Sunday 15th June Stableford Stableford 18 

Sunday 22nd June Steward’s Cup Medal 18 

Sunday 29th June Bogey Bogey 18 

Sunday 6th July Bayliss & Garrett Rosebowl 4-ball Stableford 18 

Sunday 13th July Stableford Stableford 18 

Saturday 19th July Captain’s & President’s Day Stableford 9 & 18 

Sunday 20th July Bogey Bogey 18 
Sunday 3rd August Amateur Championship Medal 18 

Sunday 10th August Amateur Championship Medal 18 

Sunday 17th August Stableford Stableford 18 

Sunday 24th August Gallaher Trophy Medal 18 

Monday 25th August Gallaher Trophy X-Country 18 

Sunday 31st August Bogey Bogey 18 

Sunday 7th September Sunset Plate Medal 18 

Sunday 14th September Stableford Stableford 18 
Sunday 21st September Mal’s Brandy Glass Medal 18 

Sunday 28th September Stableford Stableford 18 

Friday 3rd October Mal de Mer’s Match Match-play 18 

Sunday 5th October Pickard Trophy Medal 18 

Sunday 12th October Bogey Bogey 18 

Sunday 19th October Battle Squadron Cup Medal 18 

Sunday 26th October Stableford Stableford 18 
Sunday 2nd November Rodney Cup & Ashford Cup Medal 18 

Sunday 9th November Stableford Stableford 18 

Sunday 16th November Nigel Stebbing Trophy Foursome 18 

Sunday 23rd November Bogey Bogey 18 

Sunday 30th November Master’s Putter Medal 18 

Sunday 7th December Stableford Stableford 18 

Sunday 14th December Bernies Bash TBA - 

Sunday 21st December Greensome Greensome 18 
Sunday 28th December TBA TBA - 

 


